
St. Mary's (TX) (1-1-5, 0-0-0) -vs- Northwest Nazarene (3-2-2, 0-0-0)
09/27/2025 at Frisco, TX (Toyota Soccer Center)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 13:50 (YELLOW), #19 Kwame Kwakye (NNU)   15:48 (YELLOW), #9 Calum Murdoch (StMU)   62:07 (YELLOW),
#16 Oscar Duffy (StMU)   84:12 (YELLOW), #3 Illyès El Yansli (NNU)   86:41 (YELLOW), #18 Allan Huerta (NNU)   

Date: 09/27/2025
Attendance: 78
Stadium: Toyota Soccer Center
Officials: Referee, Thomas Harlett   Asst. Referee, Fevzi
Demirhan   Asst. Referee, Harun Sungec   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (TX) 1 1 2
Northwest Nazarene 1 1 2

St. Mary's (TX) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Thurbin, Johnny 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Villegas, Axel 1 0 0 0 47
DEF 4 Mulkey, Luke 1 1 1 0 90
MID 6 Alvarez, Ricky 2 2 0 0 88
MID 7 Thompson, Jamie 1 0 0 0 56
MID 8 Scally, Shea 0 0 0 1 70
FWD 9 Murdoch, Calum 1 0 0 0 69
MID 11 Jaques, Enzo 2 1 1 0 71
MID 17 Stephens, Cooper 2 0 0 0 90
DEF 19 Mateu Deya, Pau 0 0 0 0 42
DEF 20 Valdivia, AJ 2 2 0 0 78

Substitutes
MID 14 Bradford, Connor 0 0 0 0 14
MID 15 Mendoza, Dyllan 2 1 0 0 65
DEF 16 Duffy, Oscar 0 0 0 0 28
MID 18 Gueye, Pape 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 24 Espinoza, Matthew 0 0 0 1 48
MID 25 Guillaume, Ryan 0 0 0 0 29

Totals 14 7 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Thurbin, Johnny 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

Northwest Nazarene 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Fonte, Gerardo 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 El Yansli, Illyès 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Gonzalez, Jorge 1 1 1 0 90
MID 5 Garba, Ousman 1 0 0 0 75
MID 8 Luevanos, Javier 0 0 0 0 90
MID 10 Dharni, Angad 2 0 0 0 50
MID 11 Johnson, Derek 2 0 0 1 64
DEF 13 Putney, Caleb 0 0 0 0 59
FWD 19 Kwakye, Kwame 1 1 0 0 62
FWD 28 Dayi, Baraka 0 0 0 0 57
MID 31 Remen, Derek 0 0 0 0 66

Substitutes
MID 7 Campos, David 0 0 0 0 28
MID 9 McPherson, Rylan 1 1 1 0 50
FWD 17 Barragan, Alex 2 1 0 0 33
MID 18 Huerta, Allan 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 24 Din, Carson 0 0 0 0 31
MID 30 Sharif, Abdullahi 0 0 0 0 35

Totals 10 4 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Fonte, Gerardo 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (TX) 3 11 14
Northwest Nazarene 5 5 10

Saves By Period
St. Mary's (TX) 1 1 2
Northwest Nazarene 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (TX) 1 3 4
Northwest Nazarene 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
St. Mary's (TX) 7 5 12
Northwest Nazarene 5 6 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

08:31 StMU Enzo Jaques
Stephens fouled in box. Jaques PK to bottom
right corner

18:18 NNU Jorge Gonzalez

Goal off a rebound shot by 10 that was
blocked. Gonzalez put goal into top center of
goal.

68:11 NNU Rylan McPherson Derek Johnson
GOAL by NNU McPherson, Rylan Assist by
Johnson, Derek.

78:46 StMU Luke Mulkey Matthew Espinoza , Shea Scally
GOAL by StMU Mulkey, Luke Assist by
Espinoza, Matthew and Scally, Shea.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NNU Fonte, Gerardo at goalie for Northwest Nazarene
00:00 StMU Thurbin, Johnny at goalie for St. Mary's (TX)
00:24 NNU Foul on Garba, Ousman.
01:48 StMU Foul on Thompson, Jamie.
02:38 NNU Shot by NNU Johnson, Derek, out top.
03:46 StMU Shot by StMU Valdivia, AJ, top right, saved by Fonte, Gerardo.
03:58 StMU Corner kick [03:58].
05:08 StMU Foul on Mateu Deya, Pau.
06:23 StMU Shot by StMU Valdivia, AJ, bottom center, saved by Fonte, Gerardo.
-- NNU Foul on Gonzalez, Jorge
08:31 StMU StMU Enzo Jaques PENALTY KICK GOAL.

St. Mary's (TX) 1, Northwest Nazarene 0
11:21 StMU Foul on Scally, Shea.
12:05 NNU Shot by NNU Dharni, Angad, out top.
13:50 NNU Yellow card on NNU Kwakye, Kwame.
15:48 StMU Yellow card on StMU Murdoch, Calum.
16:21 NNU Foul on Gonzalez, Jorge.
17:41 NNU Corner kick [17:41].
18:18 NNU Shot by NNU Dharni, Angad.
18:18 NNU GOAL by NNU Gonzalez, Jorge.

St. Mary's (TX) 1, Northwest Nazarene 1
24:27 NNU NNU substitution: McPherson, Rylan for Dharni, Angad.
24:27 NNU NNU substitution: Barragan, Alex for Johnson, Derek.
24:27 NNU NNU substitution: Sharif, Abdullahi for Putney, Caleb.
24:27 NNU NNU substitution: Din, Carson for Dayi, Baraka.
24:27 StMU StMU substitution: Guillaume, Ryan for Thompson, Jamie.
24:27 StMU StMU substitution: Mendoza, Dyllan for Scally, Shea.
29:07 NNU NNU substitution: Campos, David for Kwakye, Kwame.
29:07 StMU StMU substitution: Gueye, Pape for Villegas, Axel.
31:56 StMU Foul on Valdivia, AJ.
32:25 StMU StMU substitution: Bradford, Connor for Murdoch, Calum.
35:44 StMU Foul on Guillaume, Ryan.
36:06 NNU Foul on Remen, Derek.
38:15 NNU Shot by NNU Barragan, Alex, bottom center, saved by Thurbin, Johnny.
41:31 StMU Foul on Stephens, Cooper.
41:50 StMU StMU substitution: Espinoza, Matthew for Mateu Deya, Pau.
42:45 NNU Foul on Barragan, Alex.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 StMU

FOR StMU: , #1 Thurbin, Johnny, #7 Thompson, Jamie, #4 Mulkey, Luke, #6 Alvarez, Ricky, #8 Scally, Shea, #15
Mendoza, Dyllan, #9 Murdoch, Calum, #16 Duffy, Oscar, #17 Stephens, Cooper, #24 Espinoza, Matthew, #20
Valdivia, AJ.

45:00 NNU

FOR NNU: , #1 Fonte, Gerardo, #3 El Yansli, Illyès, #4 Gonzalez, Jorge, #10 Dharni, Angad, #8 Luevanos, Javier, #9
McPherson, Rylan, #11 Johnson, Derek, #30 Sharif, Abdullahi, #13 Putney, Caleb, #19 Kwakye, Kwame, #28 Dayi,
Baraka.

45:00 NNU NNU substitution: Dharni, Angad for Garba, Ousman.
45:00 NNU NNU substitution: Johnson, Derek for Barragan, Alex.
45:00 NNU NNU substitution: Putney, Caleb for Campos, David.
45:00 NNU NNU substitution: Kwakye, Kwame for Din, Carson.
45:00 NNU NNU substitution: Dayi, Baraka for Remen, Derek.
45:00 StMU StMU substitution: Thompson, Jamie for Gueye, Pape.
45:00 StMU StMU substitution: Scally, Shea for Guillaume, Ryan.
45:00 StMU StMU substitution: Murdoch, Calum for Bradford, Connor.
45:00 StMU StMU substitution: Duffy, Oscar for Jaques, Enzo.
45:32 StMU Shot by StMU Mendoza, Dyllan.
45:38 StMU Shot by StMU Thompson, Jamie, out left.
46:00 StMU Foul on Stephens, Cooper.
47:18 StMU Shot by StMU Murdoch, Calum, top woodwork.
49:32 StMU Corner kick [49:32].



49:54 StMU Shot by StMU Alvarez, Ricky, bottom left, saved by Fonte, Gerardo.
50:33 StMU Foul on Valdivia, AJ.
51:00 NNU Foul on Putney, Caleb.
57:05 StMU Shot by StMU Mendoza, Dyllan, bottom left, saved by Fonte, Gerardo.
58:46 StMU Shot by StMU Stephens, Cooper, out top.
59:33 NNU NNU substitution: Garba, Ousman for Sharif, Abdullahi.
59:33 NNU NNU substitution: Campos, David for Kwakye, Kwame.
59:33 NNU NNU substitution: Barragan, Alex for Dayi, Baraka.
61:17 NNU Foul on Campos, David.
62:07 StMU Yellow card on StMU Duffy, Oscar.
62:31 NNU Foul on Barragan, Alex.
63:21 NNU Shot by NNU Garba, Ousman.
63:48 NNU NNU substitution: Din, Carson for Putney, Caleb.
63:48 StMU StMU substitution: Guillaume, Ryan for Thompson, Jamie.
63:48 StMU StMU substitution: Jaques, Enzo for Murdoch, Calum.
63:55 NNU Corner kick [63:55].
65:23 StMU Foul on Duffy, Oscar.
67:45 StMU Foul on Stephens, Cooper.
68:11 NNU GOAL by NNU McPherson, Rylan Assist by Johnson, Derek.

St. Mary's (TX) 1, Northwest Nazarene 2
68:11 NNU NNU substitution: Remen, Derek for Johnson, Derek.
69:43 NNU Shot by NNU Barragan, Alex, out left.
69:57 NNU NNU substitution: Huerta, Allan for Dharni, Angad.
71:18 NNU Foul on Remen, Derek.
72:20 NNU NNU substitution: Dayi, Baraka for Campos, David.
72:20 NNU NNU substitution: Kwakye, Kwame for Barragan, Alex.
72:20 StMU StMU substitution: Thompson, Jamie for Guillaume, Ryan.
72:20 StMU StMU substitution: Murdoch, Calum for Duffy, Oscar.
72:20 StMU StMU substitution: Villegas, Axel for Valdivia, AJ.
72:20 StMU StMU substitution: Bradford, Connor for Alvarez, Ricky.
73:13 NNU Foul on Huerta, Allan.
74:39 StMU StMU substitution: Alvarez, Ricky for Bradford, Connor.
74:50 NNU NNU substitution: Johnson, Derek for McPherson, Rylan.
74:50 NNU NNU substitution: Putney, Caleb for Din, Carson.
74:56 StMU Corner kick [74:56].
76:33 StMU Foul on Stephens, Cooper.
77:20 StMU Shot by StMU Jaques, Enzo, out right.
78:15 StMU Corner kick [78:15].
78:46 StMU GOAL by StMU Mulkey, Luke Assist by Espinoza, Matthew and Scally, Shea.

St. Mary's (TX) 2, Northwest Nazarene 2
80:09 StMU Shot by StMU Villegas, Axel, out top.
81:25 NNU Shot by NNU Johnson, Derek, out left.
84:12 StMU StMU substitution: Valdivia, AJ for Thompson, Jamie.
84:12 NNU Yellow card on NNU El Yansli, Illyès.
84:26 StMU Shot by StMU Alvarez, Ricky, bottom center, saved by Fonte, Gerardo.
84:56 NNU Shot by NNU Kwakye, Kwame, bottom center, saved by Thurbin, Johnny.
85:58 StMU Shot by StMU Stephens, Cooper, top woodwork.
86:41 NNU Yellow card on NNU Huerta, Allan.
86:59 NNU Foul on Putney, Caleb.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


